



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 706/2025**

M/S. SUNRAYS CERAMICS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shaurya Sharma & Ms.
Khyati Khemka, Advs.

versus

YADUKA FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

24.12.2025

%

**I.A.No.32992/2025 (under Section 5 of Limitation Act
r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff
seeking condonation of delay in filing additional
documents)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before this Court on 16.02.2026.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the defendants through counsel by way of Whatsapp & E-mail, returnable on the date already fixed i.e. **16th February, 2026.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 24, 2025/nk