



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 706/2025**

M/S. SUNRAYS CERAMICS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sumesh Dhawan, Vatsala
Kak & Mr. Sagar Thakkar, Advs.
(appeared through VC)

versus

YADUKA FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Mahima Ahuja, Adv. for D-1
(appeared through VC).
Mr. Chitranshul A. Sinha, Mr.
Shivam Shorewala, Ms. Rakshita
Bhargava, Ms. Archie Garg, Ms.
Esha Sharma Advs. for D-2
(appeared through VC)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)**

**ORDER
16.02.2026**

%

1. As per office note, written statement with Board Resolution filed by the defendant no.1 has been returned under objection. Let appropriate steps be taken to have the same placed on record.
2. As per para no.13 of the order dated 05.01.2026, timeline for filing written statement commenced from 05.01.2026 only.
3. Let the pleadings be completed within stipulated time period.



4. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **23rd April, 2026**.

SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 16, 2026/nk