



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 706/2025 & I.A. 16818/2025, I.A. 11184/2026, I.A. 11187/2026, I.A. 11266/2026, I.A. 11275/2026

M/S. SUNRAYS CERAMICS PVT. LTD. & ORS. ....Plaintiffs  
Through: Mr. Sumesh Dhawan, Ms. Vatsala  
Kak, Mr. Sagar Thakkar, Advocates

versus

YADUKA FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants  
Through: Ms. Mahima Ahuja, Advocate for D-1  
Mr. Chitranshul A. Sinha, Mr.  
Shivam Shorewala, Mr. Rakshita  
Bhargava, Ms. Archie Garg, Ms.  
Eesha Sharma advs. for D-2

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**  
**27.04.2026**

%

1. Pleadings in the matter are yet to be completed.
2. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on 06<sup>th</sup> July, 2026.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**APRIL 27, 2026/au**