



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 706/2025**

M/S. SUNRAYS CERAMICS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Sumesh Dhawan Vatsala Kak
& Mr.. Sagar Thakkar, Advs.
(appeared through VC)

versus

YADUKA FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Chitranshul Sinha, Mr.
Shivam Shorewala, Ms. Rakshita
Bhargava & Ms. Esha Sharma,
Advs. for D-2 (appeared through
VC)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER
22.07.2026

%

Fresh I.A.No.18996/2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per the directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on 27.08.2026.

**Reader to
SH. SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 22, 2026/nk